Franchisee's failure to satisfy the Minimum Annual Quota may result in 
the reduction or elimination of the Franchisee's Territory or the termination of this Agreement, in 
Franchisor's sole discretion. 

ARTICLE 6 - FEES 

(1)  The Franchisee will pay a non-recurring initial franchise fee of Forty-nine 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($49,750) (“Initial Franchise Fee”) or a conversion fee 
of Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00) (“Conversion Fee”), as applicable, to the Franchisor upon 
the execution of this Agreement, plus, if due and payable, all applicable federal, state or municipal 
taxes.